

## **REACH** and **RoHS** Compliance Policy

In line with the REACH and RoHS Compliance Policy (the "Policy") implemented by WPG Americas, Inc. ("WPGA") herein, WPGA accepts order requests for REACH and RoHS compliant products, lead-free, or, in some cases, leaded products from customers.

WPGA applies measures to work with its wide range of suppliers and business partners to provide any product information relating to REACH and RoHS policies where requested by customers. This will include, but not limited to, product information based on order history of product obsolescence or product compliance transition where available.

All product information relating to REACH and RoHS policies are supplied by WPGA on an "AS IS" basis. WPGA makes no representations as to the accuracy or completeness of the said information provided by its suppliers and business partners.

WPGA hereby disclaims all representations, warranties and liabilities for the accuracy of the information provided upon the representations made by its suppliers and business partners. Customers are advised to apply its own discretion and to take reasonable measures to validate the information provided before using or acting on the same. All such information is provided upon the representations of the suppliers and/or business partners at the relevant time where the same is requested by customers and may be subject to change without notice. WPGA accepts no liability for any typographical errors or omissions when delivering product information to customers.

President